

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 513/2026
CM No. 1184/2026

Mohd Ashfaq & Anr

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmed, Advocate vice
Mr. Waseem Raja, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.03.2026)

- 01.** On request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, adjourned.
- 02.** List on **03.03.2026** in the supplementary cause list.

सत्यमेव जयते

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.03.2026
Vijay