

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 513/2026

Mohammad Ashfaq and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Waseem Raja, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.03.2026

Registrar Judicial has not submitted the report in compliance with the order dated 03.03.2026 passed by this Court. Let the report be filed and placed on record within a period of one week.

List on **01.04.2026**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

24.03.2026

Mihul