

Serial No. 08

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 513/2026**

**Mohammad Ashfaq & Anr.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Raja, Adv.

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv. vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(01.04.2026)**

Vide order dated 03.03.2026, learned Registrar Judicial was asked to verify the authenticity of the date of birth certificate issued by Headmaster, Government High School, Ritti, Zone, JIB, Udhampur in favour of petitioner No. 2 namely, Raheela Banoo, however, the verification report is still awaited.

Registrar Judicial is requested to seek report from the concerned school and submit the same for disposal of this petition, before next date of hearing.

List on **18.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
01.04.2026  
Tarun/PS